

Stockholm, March 15th, 2007.

Exchange Notice

Shares 55/07

TradeDoubler AB transferred back from the observation segment

AOL LLC (AOL) published through its indirect wholly owned subsidiary company, AOLS Holdings AB, on January 15th, 2007 a public offer to acquire all the shares in **TradeDoubler AB**. The Stockholm Stock Exchange (SSE) decided due to the public offer to place the shares in **TradeDoubler AB** on the observation segment. AOL notified in a press release yesterday after trading had ended March 14th, 2007 that the offer to the shareholders will not be extended and that the offer has been closed.

The SSE has therefore decided that the trading in **TradeDoubler AB** (ISIN- code SE0001552357 and order book ID 31884) will be transferred back to its ordinary position with effect from **Friday**, **March 16th**, **2007**.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Anders Ackebo or Fredrik Ohlsson, telephone + 46 8 405 60 00.

Stockholm Stock Exchange Ltd

Anders Ackebo Senior Vice President, Surveillance Fredrik Ohlsson Advisor, Issuer Surveillance

The Nordic Exchange

STOCKHOLMSBÖRSEN AB STOCKHOLM STOCK EXCHANGE. SE-105 78 Stockholm. SWEDEN Tel. +46 8 405 60 00. Fax +46 8 405 60 01. Visiting Address: Tullvaktsvägen 15. Reg. No. 556383-9058. www.omxgroup.com